
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 

CHAPTER 12 — H.F.No. 34 
An act relating to liquor; allowing an exemption from requirement for use of 

Minnesota grown grapes by farm wineries; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 
340. 435, by adding a subdivision. - 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 340.435, is amended by 

adding a subdivision to read: 

Subd. 6. I_n th_e gag o_f a newly established farm winery, th_e commission- 
e_r may grant an exemption from E requirement fg using Minnesota grown 
grapes for fie period <_)_f time required t_o establish 2_1 suitable crop. 

Sec. 2. REPEALER. 
Section 1 i_s repealed August L 1989. 
Approved April 10, 1985 

CHAPTER 13 — H.F.No. 329 
An act relating to peace oflicers; requiring a person seeking appointment as a 

part-time peace officer to provide the board of peace officer standards and training with proof 
that he or she has complied with appointment requirements; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1984, section 626.8463. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 626.8463, is amended to 

read: 

626.8463 PART-TIME PEACE OFFICERS. 
Subdivision 1. APPOINTMENT REQUIREMENTS. Any individual 

appointed or employed as a part-time peace officer to a position whioh was filled 
byapapt-timeoflfieesbetweenlanuasyiel-918andMay3»l749l9om4ngtothe 
death7tesminadon;orfaflu;eo£theinoumbemtooomplywiththe;equ#ements 
of this seotion shall provide proof to the board that g individual @: 

(a~) §_l_) Mlithin six months of his appointment he has satisfied the selection 
standards of the board then in effect: The hoasd shall grant a reasonable 
emensionoftimetoshowsahsfaefionofseleofionstandaedsmanylawefioeoe 
meat agency that demonstrates that satis£aotion of seleotion standards within six 
months would impose finanoial .

' 
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